

Nadine Florian

Chairwoman of the European Works Council of Siemens Energy, Member of the Central Works Council of Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG and Chairwoman of the Works Council Duisburg

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since November 10, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on August 23, 1976 in Mülheim a. d. Ruhr, Germany



Education

1996–1998

· Professional training as an office administrator

Professional history

since 2020

- Siemens Energy Global GmbH & Co. KG
 - Member of the Central Works Council

2004-2020

- Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Duisburg
 - Full-time member of the Works Council
 - 2006–2019 Substitute member of the Central Works Council of Siemens AG
 - 2008–2009 Deputy Chair of the Works Council
 - since 2009 Chair of the Works Council

2001-2004

- Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Duisburg
 - Project planner
 - Member of the Works Council since 2002

1998-2000

• Mannesmann Demag AG, Duisburg, project planner

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Siemens Energy AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich

*stock exchange listed

As of September 30, 2023